## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM864596

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WHAT TO CARRY CO., LIMITED		12/05/2023	Corporation: HONG KONG

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Shenzhen Lingyi Innovation Technology Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	12F, Block C, Central Avenue Building, Xixiang BLVD West, Baoan District,	
City:	Shenzhen, Guangdong	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	518000	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CHINA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5978746	MAGHIVE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036217140 arc@mg-ip.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Roman Campos Address Line 1: 125 S. Royal St.

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0175/0197TUS

**DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE** 

Name: Roman Campos Address Line 1: 125 S. Royal St.

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roman Campos
SIGNATURE:	/Roman Campos/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008303 FRAME: 0724

# **Total Attachments: 1**

source=ST231264US-MAGHIVE-Scanned copy of assignment and POA#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008303 FRAME: 0725

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WHAT TO CARRY CO., LIMITED (hereinafter Assignor), a Limited

Liability Company of Hong Kong, having a place of business at Unit C, 9/F Winning Hse,

No.72-74 Wing Lok St., Sheung Wan Hong Kong, is the owner of Trademark Registration No.

5978746, issued on February 4, 2020, for the mark "MAGHIVE", in the U.S. Patent and

Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Shenzhen Lingyi Innovation Technology Co., Ltd. (hereinafter Assignee), a

Limited Liability Company of China, having a place of business at 12F, Block C, Central

Avenue Building, Xixiang BLVD West, Baoan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong CHINA 518000,

is desirous of acquiring said registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of ten dollars

(\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said

Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said registration, together with the goodwill

of the business associated with the mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its

successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the said assigned interest would have been held

and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused these presents to be executed as

follows:

**RECORDED: 12/29/2023** 

ASSIGNOR:

WHAT TO CARRY CO., LIMITED

Signature: ZHENG YANGHUI

Name/Position: ZHENG, YANGHUI/Manager

Date: December 5, 2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008303 FRAME: 0726